
Carroll Township Zoning Hearing Board 
May 2024 Business Meeting Minutes 

 

Meeting attendees were:   

Gary Reihart – Chairman 

Frank Setlak – Secretary  

Linda Fiscus – Alternate Board Member 

Brandon Slatt – Carroll Township Zoning Officer 

 

Following are the meeting minutes from the Zoning Hearing Board (ZHB) business meeting held 

on May 28, 2024 at 6:00pm at the Carroll Township offices: 

 

1. Everyone stood to recite the Pledge of Allegiance. 

 

2. A motion was made to accept the April 22nd, 2024 ZHB business meeting minutes into 

record. The motion was seconded and passed unanimously.  

 

3. Chairman Reihart appointed Linda Fiscus as a voting member of the Board since Vice 

Chairman Gensler was not in attendance.  

 

4. The business meeting was recessed to commence with the hearing for Appeal 2024-004, 

Variance 2024-004 and Appeal 2024-005. 

 

5. The hearing portion of the meeting was adjourned to continue with the business meeting. 

 

6. Board member Setlak gave the board an updated expense report for 2024. There were no 

questions regarding the report (attached). 

 

7. A motion was made to adjourn the meeting, which was seconded, and unanimously passed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by: Frank Setlak  

Attachments 

240528 Zoning Board Business Meeting Minutes.docx 



Date Received

1/31/2024
2/26/2024
3/11/2024
3/22/2024
5/1/2024
2/28/2024
3/22/2024
4/9/2024
5/1/2024
5/28/2024
3/27/2024
5/10/2024
5/14/2024
5/28/2024
4/29/2024
5/20/2024
4/22/2024
2

Date Approved
N/A
N/A

3/12/2024
3/25/2024
5/1/2024

N/A
3/25/2024

N/A
5/1/2024

5/28/2024
N/A

5/13/2024
N/A

5/28/2024
N/A

5/20/2024
N/A

2

Total Expenses & Fees Paid: $7,682.50 $3,500
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